Government of Jammu & Kashmir Planning Development & Monitoring Department Civil Secretariat, Jammu/Srinagar

Subject: Transfers & Postings.

Government Order No. 85 – JK (PD&MD) of 2024 Dated: 23 .07.2024

In the interest of administration, the following transfers & postings are hereby ordered with immediate effect:

No.	Name of the Officer with Designation S/Sh/Smt	Present place of posting	New place of posting
	Sapna Slathia, Director (Planning)	Awaiting orders of adjustment in Planning Development & Monitoring Department.	However, she shall assume charge on 01.08.2024 after the retirement of Sh. Madan Lal, Director (Plg) on 31.07.2024.
2	Shama-un-Ahmad, Joint Director (E&S)	Tribal Affairs Department	Forests, J&K. However, he shall assume charge on 01.08.2024 after the retirement of Sh. Abdul Hamid, Joint Director (E&S) on 31.07.2024.
3	Abdul Khaliq Bhatti, Joint Director (E&S)	Awaiting orders of adjustment in Planning Development & Monitoring Department	Tribal Affairs Department, Civil Secretariat vice Sh. Shama-un-Ahmad, Joint Director (E&S). However, he shall join on 01.08.2024.

By order of the Government of Jammu & Kashmir.

Sd/-

(Mohammad Aijaz) IAS

Secretary to the Government,

Planning Development & Monitoring Department.

Dated: 23.07.2024

No: PDMD-HRM/35/2022-01

Copy for information to the:-

- 1. Principal Secretary to the Hon'ble Lieutenant Governor.
- 2. Joint Secretary (J&K, Ladakh), Ministry of Home Affairs, Government of India.
- 3. Administrative Secretary, Department.
- 4. CEO, Regional Development Authority, Jammu.
- 5. Pr. Chief Conservator of Forests, J&K.
- 6. Director General, HRM, PD&MD / Economics & Statistics, J&K.
- 7. Director, Archives, Archaeology and Museum, J&K.
- 8. Director, Information, J&K.
- 9. Director, Estates, Jammu / Kashmir.
- 10. Concerned Officers for information & compliance.
- 11. In-charge Website, Planning, Development & Monitoring Department.
- 12. PS to Chief Secretary, UT of J&K for kind information of worthy Chief Secretary.
- 13. PS to Secretary to the Govt., PD&MD, for kind information of the Secretary.
- 14. Government Order file / e-file (E 7083267).

23/07/2024

(M. Latifi Tasir), JKAS Additional Secretary to the Govt. Planning Development& Monitoring Department